HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar General at Jammu)

NOTIFICATION

No: 385 of 2023/RG

Dated: 17 102 2023

It is for the information of all those candidates who have applied for the post of Adhoc Civil Judge (Junior Division)/ Munsiff in terms of Advertisement Notice No. 04 of 2022/RG dated 19.11.2022, that their interviews shall be held as per the schedule tabulated here-in-below:

Sr.	Detail	Dates of interview	Venue of
No.			interview
1.	Candidates belonging		High Court
	to Jammu Division	21 st March,2023	Complex,
	and UT of Ladakh		Jammu Wing
2.	Candidates belonging	22 nd , 23 rd 24 th ,	High Court
	to Kashmir Division	25 th and 26 th of	Complex,
		March, 2023	Srinagar Wing

All the candidates are informed that they shall download the Admit Cards from the Link available on the official website of the High Court of J&K and Ladakh i.e. (www.jkhighcourt.nic.in) and report for the interview as per the date, time and venue stated therein.

The admit cards which can be downloaded w.e.f 01.03.2023, shall be carried by the candidates to the venue of Interview along-with their original photo identity proof. The candidates must also bring with them their educational and category certificates (in original). No candidate shall be allowed to appear in the interview except on the date mentioned in his/her admit card. The Candidates shall have to appear in the interview at their own expense.

By Order.

(Satinder Singh) Registrar Recruitment

No: 6281-312/RG/GG Copy of the above forwarded to the:

 Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu

3. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu,

4. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu,

- 5. Registrar Judicial, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu/Srinagar, for information.
- 6. Registrar (IT), High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu with the request to upload the same on the official website of the High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
- 7. Director Information, Srinagar / Jammu with the request to publish the above Notification in Daily News Papers i.e. Daily Excelsior (Jammu), Kashmir Times (Jammu), Greater Kashmir (Srinagar) and Daily Srinagar Times.

8. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Jammu/Srinagar with the request to broadcast the above notification in the News and Employment Bulletin.

9. Director Radio Kashmir Jammu / Srinagar/ Leh / Station Director, All India Radio, Kargil with the request to broadcast the above Notification in News and Employment Bulletin.

10.In charge Librarian, High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information and keeping the record of the same.

Registrar Recruitment